
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2018

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ2JA 88149.00 S01WS IL46RE 3767

2 SO 50 LZ5IL 72363.75 EA1ASC IN70DX 2535

3 SO 50 LZ5EO 69471.75 EA7TR IM76SR 2567

4 SO 50 LZ1VQ 60415.00 GM0EWX IO67UL 2827

5 SO 50 SQ2EEQ 58280.00 SV9CJO KM25FI 2131

6 SO 50 LZ5D 25776.50 EA1ASC IN70DX 2598

7 SO 50 LZ1ZX 19666.00 EA1ASC IN70DX 2649

8 SO 50 LZ2QA 12932.00 F5LRL JN26KT 1875

9 SO 50 LZ3DJ 10605.00 HB9HLM JN36KW 1384

10 SO 50 LZ2JD 7042.00 EA1ASC IN70DX 2584

11 SO 50 LZ7T 6128.00 F5LRL JN26KT 1654

12 SO 50 LZ3DP 181.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 YO3DDZ 32202.75 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2257

2 SO 144 YO3DMU 31690.50 EA4GRZ IN80AG 2501

3 SO 144 UR3EE 30510.25 LZ6R KN33FF 936

4 SO 144 LZ4BF 27583.50 EA2TO IN83FD 2271

5 SO 144 YO5DND 24951.00 OK1OPT JN69NX 798

6 SO 144 YO4FYQ 23583.75 UR5AS KO70LJ 850

7 SO 144 YO2GL 20596.25 I4BME JN54QL 791

8 SO 144 YO5OHY 20592.00 S55AW JN75DS 735

9 SO 144 LZ1ZP 20052.25 F4CWT JN04AM 2005

10 SO 144 LZ2AB 19942.50 UT7EJ/P KN78AS 803

11 SO 144 UT5DV 19826.50 DL/OM0AB JN59UK 777

12 SO 144 LZ2JA 19131.00 EA2TO IN83FD 2365

13 SO 144 LZ1RT/P 19115.75 OM0AS KN09WC 759

14 SO 144 LZ2QA 16287.00 UR3EE KN88DC 804

15 SO 144 YU1EM 15019.25 SN9D JO90PP 673

16 SO 144 LZ2ZGJ 14928.25 S50L JN75ES 825

17 SO 144 YO4HFU 14013.00 9A8D JN95LM 724

18 SO 144 YO9HP 13957.50 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2262

19 SO 144 YO2LLZ 13521.00 SN7L JO91QF 615

20 SO 144 LZ1KU 13144.00 UT7EL KN77EN 878

21 SO 144 YO7FWS 12790.00 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2119

22 SO 144 YO6XK 12634.50 S55AW JN75DS 763

23 SO 144 LZ1ZX 12129.50 UT2QQ KN77SI 885

24 SO 144 YO4ASV 12105.25 UX2QL KN87DQ 704

25 SO 144 LZ5Z 11467.00 R6CS KN95BW 851

26 SO 144 YO9CNU 11042.25 9A8D JN95LM 530

27 SO 144 YO8DOI 10593.00 SN7L JO91QF 648

28 SO 144 E72U 10554.00 LZ1KU KN32AH 649

29 SO 144 LZ6Z 9480.75 S59R JN76OM 707

30 SO 144 YO8SAO/P 8837.25 S50L JN75ES 898

31 SO 144 YO7LYM 8776.25 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2080
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32 SO 144 YO7LDT 8646.25 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2086

33 SO 144 YO3VZ 8572.00 HA8IH KN06LN 391

34 SO 144 9A5ALC 8357.00 LZ6R KN33FF 705

35 SO 144 YO7BKX 8179.25 HG6Z JN97WV 520

36 SO 144 YO4SI 8137.25 US6EC/P KN78AS 657

37 SO 144 YO7BPC 8103.25 HG6Z JN97WV 496

38 SO 144 LZ1JH 7534.25 YO5OHY KN17SP 552

39 SO 144 LZ3DP 7322.75 US0GB KN67UA 749

40 SO 144 LZ2FX 7075.00 9A8D JN95LM 624

41 SO 144 YO7CKP 7074.00 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2080

42 SO 144 LZ2SK 6363.75 UT5VD KN68MT 698

43 SO 144 YO9CWY 6002.50 UA7R KN64SM 537

44 SO 144 LZ5D 5292.00 9A8D JN95LM 637

45 SO 144 YO4BXX 5261.25 LZ4KAC KN13ME 460

46 SO 144 LZ1CWK 5188.00 UA7R KN64SM 539

47 SO 144 YR100R 4943.00 LZ3A KN12UT 327

48 SO 144 LZ5EO 4303.00 YO4HFU KN45CE 477

49 SO 144 YO3GEJ 3284.00 YO5DND KN17RQ 397

50 SO 144 LZ1DJ 3273.25 YO4SI KN44HE 318

51 SO 144 LZ1VQ 3056.25 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

52 SO 144 LZ2KB 2302.00 HA8IH KN06LN 575

53 SO 144 LZ2JD 2245.00 S59P JN86AO 850

54 SO 144 LZ2VR 2194.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

55 SO 144 LZ1PPD 2080.00 LZ6R KN33FF 204

56 SO 144 LZ1MC 2004.50 LZ6R KN33FF 204

57 SO 144 YO7FEY 1920.00 LZ1RT/P KN22QR 294

58 SO 144 LZ1KG 1809.00 YO3DDZ KN34AN 311

59 SO 144 LZ1UK 1321.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 250

60 SO 144 LZ1KZ 1090.25 LZ5M KN21DW 116

61 SO 144 LZ1IA 1039.00 LZ1DP KN22TK 194

62 SO 144 LZ1ZC 773.00 LZ6R KN33FF 325

63 SO 144 LZ2OQ/P 663.00 YU1ES KN04GG 290

64 SO 144 LZ1LL 547.00 LZ1RT/P KN22QR 163

65 SO 144 LZ2NB 529.00 YO3VZ KN25TF 237

66 SO 144 LZ1XE 505.00 LZ5M KN21DW 118

67 SO 144 LZ1CLK 306.00 LZ6R KN33FF 194

68 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 223.00 LZ6R KN33FF 115

69 SO 144 LZ3DJ 85.00 LZ3X KN12SX 40

70 SO 144 LZ5IY 17.00 LZ5D KN22UL 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 UT5DV 17520.00 S59DGO JN75FO 680

2 SO 432 LZ5Z 14077.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 882

3 SO 432 LZ2QA 10170.00 UT7EL KN77EN 655

4 SO 432 LZ1ZX 9330.00 UT7EL KN77EN 826

5 SO 432 YO4FYQ 9190.00 R6DZ KN96CQ 812

6 SO 432 YO5OHY 7753.00 S59DGO JN75FO 730

7 SO 432 YO4ASV 6781.50 UR6GS KN66SR 471

8 SO 432 LZ2SK 6180.00 UT7EL KN77EN 655

9 SO 432 LZ3BD/2 4620.50 UA7R KN64SM 500

10 SO 432 LZ1RT/P 4075.50 YO9CWT KN35JD 292

11 SO 432 LZ3DP 3965.00 US7GY KN66LC 644
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12 SO 432 LZ1JH 3680.00 S57M JN76PO 768

13 SO 432 LZ2AB 3512.00 UA7R KN64SM 510

14 SO 432 YO9CWY 3504.00 UA7R KN64SM 537

15 SO 432 LZ1CWK 3008.00 UA7R KN64SM 539

16 SO 432 YO5DND 2804.00 S59DGO JN75FO 725

17 SO 432 YO3VZ 2490.00 LZ3A KN12UT 310

18 SO 432 YO4BXX 1268.00 UA7R KN64SM 395

19 SO 432 LZ1PPD 987.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 191

20 SO 432 LZ5IL 658.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

21 SO 432 LZ5EO 658.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

22 SO 432 LZ1MC 605.00 LZ1RT/P KN22QR 109

23 SO 432 YR100R 514.00 LZ6R KN33FF 257

24 SO 432 LZ2JD 434.00 LZ3X KN12SX 170

25 SO 432 LZ1ZC 204.00 LZ3A KN12UT 102

26 SO 432 LZ2OQ/P 104.00 LZ3A KN12UT 42

27 SO 432 LZ3DJ 66.00 LZ3A KN12UT 33

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX 5192.00 UA7R KN64SM 611

2 SO 1.3 LZ1PV 5171.00 UA7R KN64SM 693

3 SO 1.3 LZ3DP 5026.00 UA7R KN64SM 611

4 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 4571.00 UA7R KN64SM 431

5 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 4459.00 UA7R KN64SM 431

6 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 3946.00 UA7R KN64SM 500

7 SO 1.3 LZ2AB 3824.00 UA7R KN64SM 510

8 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 3732.00 LZ5R KN33FF 268

9 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 3220.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 208

10 SO 1.3 LZ1KG 2388.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 258

11 SO 1.3 LZ3OB 616.00 LZ4KAC KN13ME 116

12 SO 1.3 LZ2JD 280.00 LZ6R KN33FF 70

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 2056.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 103

2 SO 2.3 LZ1PV 1610.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 131

3 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB 1392.00 LZ5M KN21DW 111

4 SO 2.3 LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

5 SO 2.3 LZ2QA 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

6 SO 2.3 LZ1KG 786.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 131

1 SO 3.4 LZ5HP 630.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 63

2 SO 3.4 LZ1ZB 630.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB UT5DV 37346.50

2 SO MB YO4FYQ 32773.75

3 SO MB YO3DDZ 32202.75

4 SO MB LZ2QA 31924.00

5 SO MB YO3DMU 31690.50

6 SO MB UR3EE 30510.25

7 SO MB YO5OHY 28345.00

8 SO MB YO5DND 27755.00

9 SO MB LZ4BF 27583.50

10 SO MB LZ2AB 27278.50
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11 SO MB LZ1ZX 26651.50

12 SO MB LZ5Z 25544.50

13 SO MB LZ1RT 23191.25

14 SO MB YO2GL 20596.25

15 SO MB LZ1ZP 20052.25

16 SO MB LZ2JA 19131.00

17 SO MB YO4ASV 18886.75

18 SO MB LZ2SK 17002.75

19 SO MB LZ3DP 16313.75

20 SO MB YU1EM 15019.25

21 SO MB LZ2ZGJ 14928.25

22 SO MB YO4HFU 14013.00

23 SO MB YO9HP 13957.50

24 SO MB YO2LLZ 13521.00

25 SO MB LZ1KU 13144.00

26 SO MB YO7FWS 12790.00

27 SO MB YO6XK 12634.50

28 SO MB LZ1JH 11214.25

29 SO MB YO3VZ 11062.00

30 SO MB YO9CNU 11042.25

31 SO MB YO8DOI 10593.00

32 SO MB E72U 10554.00

33 SO MB LZ3BD 9685.50

34 SO MB YO9CWY 9506.50

35 SO MB LZ6Z 9480.75

36 SO MB YO8SAO 8837.25

37 SO MB YO7LYM 8776.25

38 SO MB YO7LDT 8646.25

39 SO MB 9A5ALC 8357.00

40 SO MB LZ1CWK 8196.00

41 SO MB YO7BKX 8179.25

42 SO MB YO4SI 8137.25

43 SO MB YO7BPC 8103.25

44 SO MB LZ2FX 7075.00

45 SO MB YO7CKP 7074.00

46 SO MB LZ1PV 6781.00

47 SO MB YO4BXX 6529.25

48 SO MB LZ5HP 5906.00

49 SO MB LZ1ZB 5754.00

50 SO MB YR100R 5457.00

51 SO MB LZ5D 5292.00

52 SO MB LZ1KG 4983.00

53 SO MB LZ5EO 4961.00

54 SO MB YO3GEJ 3284.00

55 SO MB LZ1DJ 3273.25

56 SO MB LZ1PPD 3067.00

57 SO MB LZ1VQ 3056.25

58 SO MB LZ2JD 2959.00

59 SO MB LZ1MC 2609.50

60 SO MB LZ2KB 2302.00

61 SO MB LZ2VR 2194.00

62 SO MB YO7FEY 1920.00

63 SO MB LZ1UK 1321.00
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64 SO MB LZ1KZ 1090.25

65 SO MB LZ1IA 1039.00

66 SO MB LZ1ZC 977.00

67 SO MB LZ2OQ 767.00

68 SO MB LZ5IL 658.00

69 SO MB LZ3OB 616.00

70 SO MB LZ1LL 547.00

71 SO MB LZ2NB 529.00

72 SO MB LZ1XE 505.00

73 SO MB LZ1CLK 306.00

74 SO MB LZ3DJ 151.00

75 SO MB LZ5IY 17.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2JA 88149.00 S01WS IL46RE 3767

2 SO 50 LZ LZ5IL 72363.75 EA1ASC IN70DX 2535

3 SO 50 LZ LZ5EO 69471.75 EA7TR IM76SR 2567

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 60415.00 GM0EWX IO67UL 2827

5 SO 50 LZ LZ5D 25776.50 EA1ASC IN70DX 2598

6 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZX 19666.00 EA1ASC IN70DX 2649

7 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 12932.00 F5LRL JN26KT 1875

8 SO 50 LZ LZ3DJ 10605.00 HB9HLM JN36KW 1384

9 SO 50 LZ LZ2JD 7042.00 EA1ASC IN70DX 2584

10 SO 50 LZ LZ7T 6128.00 F5LRL JN26KT 1654

11 SO 50 LZ LZ3DP 181.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 27583.50 EA2TO IN83FD 2271

2 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZP 20052.25 F4CWT JN04AM 2005

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 19942.50 UT7EJ/P KN78AS 803

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2JA 19131.00 EA2TO IN83FD 2365

5 SO 144 LZ LZ1RT/P 19115.75 OM0AS KN09WC 759

6 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 16287.00 UR3EE KN88DC 804

7 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZGJ 14928.25 S50L JN75ES 825

8 SO 144 LZ LZ1KU 13144.00 UT7EL KN77EN 878

9 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 12129.50 UT2QQ KN77SI 885

10 SO 144 LZ LZ5Z 11467.00 R6CS KN95BW 851

11 SO 144 LZ LZ6Z 9480.75 S59R JN76OM 707

12 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 7534.25 YO5OHY KN17SP 552

13 SO 144 LZ LZ3DP 7322.75 US0GB KN67UA 749

14 SO 144 LZ LZ2FX 7075.00 9A8D JN95LM 624

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 6363.75 UT5VD KN68MT 698

16 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 5292.00 9A8D JN95LM 637

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1CWK 5188.00 UA7R KN64SM 539

18 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 4303.00 YO4HFU KN45CE 477

19 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 3273.25 YO4SI KN44HE 318

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 3056.25 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

21 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 2302.00 HA8IH KN06LN 575

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 2245.00 S59P JN86AO 850

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 2194.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 407

24 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPD 2080.00 LZ6R KN33FF 204

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 2004.50 LZ6R KN33FF 204
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26 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 1809.00 YO3DDZ KN34AN 311

27 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK 1321.00 LZ2AB KN33RE 250

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1KZ 1090.25 LZ5M KN21DW 116

29 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 1039.00 LZ1DP KN22TK 194

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZC 773.00 LZ6R KN33FF 325

31 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQ/P 663.00 YU1ES KN04GG 290

32 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 547.00 LZ1RT/P KN22QR 163

33 SO 144 LZ LZ2NB 529.00 YO3VZ KN25TF 237

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE 505.00 LZ5M KN21DW 118

35 SO 144 LZ LZ1CLK 306.00 LZ6R KN33FF 194

36 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 223.00 LZ6R KN33FF 115

37 SO 144 LZ LZ3DJ 85.00 LZ3X KN12SX 40

38 SO 144 LZ LZ5IY 17.00 LZ5D KN22UL 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ5Z 14077.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 882

2 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 10170.00 UT7EL KN77EN 655

3 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 9330.00 UT7EL KN77EN 826

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 6180.00 UT7EL KN77EN 655

5 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 4620.50 UA7R KN64SM 500

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1RT/P 4075.50 YO9CWT KN35JD 292

7 SO 432 LZ LZ3DP 3965.00 US7GY KN66LC 644

8 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 3680.00 S57M JN76PO 768

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2AB 3512.00 UA7R KN64SM 510

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1CWK 3008.00 UA7R KN64SM 539

11 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPD 987.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 191

12 SO 432 LZ LZ5IL 658.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

13 SO 432 LZ LZ5EO 658.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

14 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 605.00 LZ1RT/P KN22QR 109

15 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 434.00 LZ3X KN12SX 170

16 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZC 204.00 LZ3A KN12UT 102

17 SO 432 LZ LZ2OQ/P 104.00 LZ3A KN12UT 42

18 SO 432 LZ LZ3DJ 66.00 LZ3A KN12UT 33

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX 5192.00 UA7R KN64SM 611

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1PV 5171.00 UA7R KN64SM 693

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3DP 5026.00 UA7R KN64SM 611

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 4571.00 UA7R KN64SM 431

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 4459.00 UA7R KN64SM 431

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 3946.00 UA7R KN64SM 500

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2AB 3824.00 UA7R KN64SM 510

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 3732.00 LZ5R KN33FF 268

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 3220.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 208

10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1KG 2388.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 258

11 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3OB 616.00 LZ4KAC KN13ME 116

12 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2JD 280.00 LZ6R KN33FF 70

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 2056.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 103

2 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1PV 1610.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 131

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB 1392.00 LZ5M KN21DW 111
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4 SO 2.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 896.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 112

5 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2QA 896.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

6 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1KG 786.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 131

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 3.4 LZ LZ5HP 630.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 63

2 SO 3.4 LZ LZ1ZB 630.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 31924.00

2 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 27583.50

3 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 27278.50

4 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 26651.50

5 SO MB LZ LZ5Z 25544.50

6 SO MB LZ LZ1RT 23191.25

7 SO MB LZ LZ1ZP 20052.25

8 SO MB LZ LZ2JA 19131.00

9 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 17002.75

10 SO MB LZ LZ3DP 16313.75

11 SO MB LZ LZ2ZGJ 14928.25

12 SO MB LZ LZ1KU 13144.00

13 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 11214.25

14 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 9685.50

15 SO MB LZ LZ6Z 9480.75

16 SO MB LZ LZ1CWK 8196.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ2FX 7075.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ1PV 6781.00

19 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 5906.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 5754.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ5D 5292.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 4983.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 4961.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 3273.25

25 SO MB LZ LZ1PPD 3067.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 3056.25

27 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 2959.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 2609.50

29 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 2302.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 2194.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 1321.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ1KZ 1090.25

33 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 1039.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1ZC 977.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ2OQ 767.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 658.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ3OB 616.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 547.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ2NB 529.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1XE 505.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1CLK 306.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ3DJ 151.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ5IY 17.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ5M 52629.00 G3PXT JO02PP 2090

2 MO 50 LZ6R 20205.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2204

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 HG6Z 46690.25 IK5RWX JN52US 855

2 MO 144 LZ6R 45612.25 EA2TO IN83FD 2420

3 MO 144 LZ3A 33047.00 I3MEK JN55SJ 1012

4 MO 144 LZ4KAC 29653.50 SN7L JO91QF 936

5 MO 144 YR100BA 24320.00 S55AW JN75DS 849

6 MO 144 LZ3X 22726.50 S59P JN86AO 716

7 MO 144 YO7KAJ 7852.00 EA2AGZ IN91DV 2080

8 MO 144 LZ5M 5906.00 YO2GL KN05PS 490

9 MO 144 LZ6M 3870.00 UX0QQ KN87CE 787

10 MO 144 LZ1KCC 1218.00 LZ2FX KN33CI 247

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 R6DZ 61512.00 LZ5Z KN33WN 882

2 MO 432 LZ3A 23291.00 US7GY KN66LC 820

3 MO 432 LZ6R 22714.00 S59DGO JN75FO 988

4 MO 432 LZ4KAC 17358.00 IW2NOD JN54SF 931

5 MO 432 HG6Z 7914.00 LZ3A KN12UT 640

6 MO 432 LZ3X 5304.00 UA7R KN64SM 821

7 MO 432 LZ6M 3230.00 UA7R KN64SM 514

8 MO 432 LZ5M 2540.00 LZ6R KN33FF 229

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ6R 10916.00 R6CS KN95BW 971

2 MO 1.3 LZ4KAC 4548.00 HA6W KN08FB 579

3 MO 1.3 LZ5M 1171.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ5M 1616.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 111

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ6R 79242.25

2 MO MB R6DZ 61512.00

3 MO MB LZ3A 56338.00

4 MO MB HG6Z 54604.25

5 MO MB LZ4KAC 51559.50

6 MO MB LZ3X 28030.50

7 MO MB YR100BA 24320.00

8 MO MB LZ5M 11233.00

9 MO MB YO7KAJ 7852.00

10 MO MB LZ6M 7100.00
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11 MO MB LZ1KCC 1218.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ5M 52629.00 G3PXT JO02PP 2090

2 MO 50 LZ LZ6R 20205.00 F5LQ IN94KP 2204

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ6R 45612.25 EA2TO IN83FD 2420

2 MO 144 LZ LZ3A 33047.00 I3MEK JN55SJ 1012

3 MO 144 LZ LZ4KAC 29653.50 SN7L JO91QF 936

4 MO 144 LZ LZ3X 22726.50 S59P JN86AO 716

5 MO 144 LZ LZ5M 5906.00 YO2GL KN05PS 490

6 MO 144 LZ LZ6M 3870.00 UX0QQ KN87CE 787

7 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 1218.00 LZ2FX KN33CI 247

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ3A 23291.00 US7GY KN66LC 820

2 MO 432 LZ LZ6R 22714.00 S59DGO JN75FO 988

3 MO 432 LZ LZ4KAC 17358.00 IW2NOD JN54SF 931

4 MO 432 LZ LZ3X 5304.00 UA7R KN64SM 821

5 MO 432 LZ LZ6M 3230.00 UA7R KN64SM 514

6 MO 432 LZ LZ5M 2540.00 LZ6R KN33FF 229

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6R 10916.00 R6CS KN95BW 971

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ4KAC 4548.00 HA6W KN08FB 579

3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ5M 1171.00 LZ1PV KN22PR 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 2.3 LZ LZ5M 1616.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 111

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ6R 79242.25

2 MO MB LZ LZ3A 56338.00

3 MO MB LZ LZ4KAC 51559.50

4 MO MB LZ LZ3X 28030.50

5 MO MB LZ LZ5M 11233.00

6 MO MB LZ LZ6M 7100.00

7 MO MB LZ LZ1KCC 1218.00
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